# Ulster County Legislature



# Law Enforcement & Public Safety Committee

# Meeting Agenda Thursday, November 2, 2023 at 3:00 PM

KL Binder Library, 6th floor, Ulster County Office Building, Kingston

#### **Committee Members:**

Gina Hansut, Chair Christopher Hewitt, Deputy Chair Tricia Bowen Dean Fabiano Abe Uchitelle

#### **Call Meeting to Order**

#### Pledge of Allegiance

## Proposed 2024 Budget & 2024-2029 Capital Program Discussion:

- 1. Weights and Measures Director James Degasperis
- 2. Safety Office Deputy Director Adam Sessler
- 3. District Attorney & Consumer Fraud David Clegg
- 4. Public Defender Elizbeth Corrado
- 5. Emergency Management/Environment Communication Director Everett Erichsen
- 6. Probation & Restorative Justice Director Valerie Naccarato
- 7. Sheriff & Law Enforcement Center Sheriff Juan Figueroa

### **Approval of the October 5, 2023 Meeting Minutes**

#### **Resolutions for the November 14, 2023 Session:**

- 1. **Resolution No. 309 -** Placing A Spending Cap Of \$XX,XXX,XXX.00 On All Costs Related To The Proposed Government Operations Center At Paradies Lane In New Paltz
- Resolution No. 364 Establishing A Restricted Capital Reserve Fund For The Government Operations Center Of The County Of Ulster Under Section 6-C Of The New York State General Municipal Law

- 3. **Resolution No. 573** Amending The 2023 Ulster County Sheriff's Office Budget UCSO Corrections Telephone Account Reserve Contingent Account Transfer To Expenditure- Ulster County Sheriff
- 4. **Resolution No. 645** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The New York State Department Of Corrections And Community Supervision (DOCCS) To Provide A Parolee Hearing Room Within The Sheriff's Office Ulster County Sheriff
- 5. **Resolution No. 646** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Sign An Inter-Municipal Agreement Between The Orange County Sheriff And The Ulster Sheriff Emergency Response Team (U.S.E.R.T.) Ulster County Sheriff
- 6. **Resolution No. 647** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$23,000.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Bambini Pediatrics PC Ulster County Sheriff
- 7. **Resolution No. 648** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$60,364.96, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Black Creek Integrated Systems Corp. Ulster County Sheriff
- 8. **Resolution No. 649** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$7,644.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County New York Communications Company, Inc. Ulster County Sheriff
- 9. **Resolution No. 650** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Legal Services Of The Hudson Valley Department Of Probation
- 10. Resolution No. 651 Appropriating Funds From The Office Of Violence Against Women Grant – Authorizing The Execution Of Inter-Municipal Agreements - Amending The Ulster County Budget To Provide A Coordinated And Centralized Response To Domestic Violence - District Attorney

New	Business	
11011	Dusincss	

**Old Business** 

Adjournment